1
• High intensity light in a small package - Only 20mm (.79”) wide
• Expandable in 50mm (2”) increments from 50mm (2”) to
 1,016mm (40”)
• Washdown version available
• Best suited for close-up inspection (working distance of
 < 3.86m (152”)
• Very diffuse illuminator

Stock Product: shipped next day
Mechanical Specifi cations
Part Number Key
Connector | Control Options
Part # Length in mm (inches)
AL12602 64.0
AL126 114.8
AL12606 165.6
AL12608 216.4
AL12610 267.2
AL12612 318.0
AL12614 368.8
AL12616 419.6
AL12618 470.4
AL12620 521.2
(2.52)
(4.52)
(6.52)
(8.52)
(10.52)
(12.52)
(14.52)
(16.52)
(18.52)
(20.52)
¹
Part # Length in mm (inches)
AL12602 66.6
AL126 117.4
AL12606 168.2
AL12608 219.0
AL12610 269.8
AL12612 320.6
AL12614 371.4
AL12616 422.2
AL12618 473.0
AL12620 523.8
(2.62)
(4.62)
(6.62)
(8.62)
(10.62)
(12.62)
(14.62)
(16.62)
(18.62)
(20.62)
¹
AL126 does not require a two digit suffix to represent this length.¹
Non Washdown Washdown Option
Available in increments of 2” (AL12602) up to 40” (AL12640)
24
Flying/tinned leads
Powered with:
24V power supply
3
AL126
Updated  5/5/2016
Released 7/15/2015
Optical measurement taken using AL126-WHIIC @ 200 mm
Intensity Distribution
Working Area (FWHM)
@ Working Distance Light Output
@100 (mm)
@200 (mm)
@300 (mm)
129 X 91 (mm)
201 X 175 (mm)
287 X 231 (mm) Irradiance (W/M²): Min 4.5 ; Typ 5.4
Illuminance  (kLux):   Min 1.3 ; Typ 1.6
Irradiance (W/M²):  Min 8.1; Typ 9.6